Features
• Low offset voltage: 3 mV max @ 25 °C
• Low current consumption: 3.3 mA max / op @ 36 V
• Wide supply voltage: 4.5 to 36 V
• Gain bandwidth product: 52 MHz typ. @ 36 V
• Unity gain stable
• Rail-to-rail output
• Output current: 40 mA typ. @ 36 V

Package information
DS14576 - Rev 3 page 31/38
8 Ordering information
Table 9. Order code
Order code Package Packaging Marking
TSB951ILT
SOT23-5
Tape & Reel
K247
TSB951IYLT (1) K248
TSB951IDT
SO8
TSB951I
TSB951IYDT (1) TSB951IY
TSB952IDT TSB952I
TSB952IYDT (1) TSB952IY
TSB952IQ2T
DFN8 3x3 WF
K2P
TSB952IYQ2T (1) K2Q
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001 &
Q002 or equivalent.
TSB951, TSB952
Ordering information